Features
■ Available in E6 series
■ Unit height of 2.8 mm
■ Current up to 7 A
■ RoHS compliant*
Applications
■ Input/output of DC/DC converters
■ Power supplies for:

SRF
Typ.
(MHz)
RDC
(mΩ)
Irms
Max.
(A)
Isat
Typ.
(A)
**K-
Factor(µH)
Tol.
%
SRU8028-1R0Y 1.0 ± 30 12 7.96 66.0 10.1 7.00 5.50  389
SRU8028-2R5Y 2.5 ± 30 15 7.96 65.0 13.6 4.50 4.20 251
SRU8028-3R3Y 3.3 ± 30 12 7.96 60.0 17.5 3.60 3.50 222
SRU8028-4R7Y 4.7 ± 30 15 7.96 50.0 20.0 3.70 3.20 198
SRU8028-6R8Y 6.8 ± 30 13 7.96 40.0 34.0 2.80 2.50 164
SRU8028-8R2Y 8.2 ± 30 17 7.96 37.0 54.0 2.60 2.30 143
SRU8028-100Y 10.0 ± 30 22 2.52 35.0 45.0 2.60 2.20 130
SRU8028-120Y 12.0 ± 30 21 2.52 30.0 76.0 2.20 2.00 121
SRU8028-150Y 15.0 ± 30 20 2.52 25.0 66.0 2.00 1.70 108
SRU8028-220Y 22.0 ± 30 22 2.52 20.0 106 1.60 1.50 88
SRU8028-330Y 33.0 ±30 20 2.52 15.0 147 1.30 1.10 74
SRU8028-470Y 47.0 ±30 14 2.52 12.0 177 1.20 1.00 62
SRU8028-680Y 68.0 ±30 23 2.52 9.0 317 0.85 0.80 50
SRU8028-101Y 100.0 ±30 35 0.796 8.0 390 0.75 0.70 41
Core ....................Ferrite DR and RI core
Wire ............................Enameled copper
Terminal ....................................Ag/Ni/Sn
Packaging .................. 1500 pcs. per reel